2024-1087
REVIGED ATTACHMENT §

CAPITAL BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS - FOR APPROVAL
{$000s)

Pumose: To provide capltal budgel adjusiments for Councll approval

City Planning & Policy A463920 Downlown Slrategy Capilal 149,672 - - {2,020) - - {2,020) 147,652 |Budget relinquishment of $2 million due lo ing of projects. ?‘; {F y
o Funt)
Budget relinquishment of $14.3 million due to project deferral.
L & 2 S = ~ Padiners aro nol in state of readiness for project execution due to)
Building, Planning and | Tourism AA14005 Msjor Pariners Capilel Prog 2602 (858) (13402) (14.260) 5342 ongoing discussions with olher orders of govemment lo secure Municipel Siielainsbity inliellve
Business matching funds.
Budget rellnquishment of $20 mlllion Is on account of
Land Developmenl & Sales* P703_TOD  Anderson TOD 20,000 - - (20,000) - - (20,000) =|consolidation of TOD investmenis and a renewed delivery model | Capltal Resarves
for TODs (lo be confirmed) Lo better align with Council priorities.
N N = - Budget relinquishment of $3.7 million due to costs lower than 7
Real Eslate’ A480856 Enhanced Rationalization 5618 (1,000} (2,650) (3,650} 1,968 anlicipated. Capital Reserves
Corporate Security A4B1070  Risk Assessment &Milgation 15,884 - (4.247) - . - (4,247) 11,686 :;‘:f;;""“q“"“’“""‘ of $4.2 million due to inveslment scope |z, pc voy.Go
" Budget refinguishment of $180 thousand due lo cost savings 5 o
ele Analytics & Informalion  a4go703  Corporate GIS Upgrades 3506 (180) - - . . (160) 3,326 |solutions found to resuc costs associaled with overgreening of | 1ScYcle Malenance &
o hardware, without Impacting senvices £
Budget rellnquishment of $1.9 mllllon due to anticipated cost
Dala Analylles & Informatlon  p40707  Location Data Moderrization 9,156 (1,056) &10) (202) . - (1.869) B e o eoun msee [rarasvaseo
solulions and individual licenses, and deferring project start.
Dala Analyilcs & Informalion i = . . Budget relinquishment of $163 thousand to belter align with
. A480708 CAD Technology Madernizatlon 3832 (163) (183) 3,768 3 spend due to costs lower than anllcipated. Pay-As-You-Go
Data Analytics & Informalion R " = Budget rellnquishment of $2 8 million due to adjusted project
A A480709 Modernizing Commerce 5,782 (1,000) (1.842) {2,842) 2,840 {o betier align wilh changing of the organization. Pay-As-You-Go
Facllity Management A4B07S0 Assel Sustalnment Program 79,810 . {3.000) (3,000) = = (8,000}, 73910 S::r?:;rellnqulshmem of $& milon du ko Invesiment scope Municipal Sustalnablity iiative
Budget relinquishment of $2.1 milllon due to Investment
Facility Management A4B0756 Logislics Facility Program 2,088 {2,088) - . - . (2,088 iorilization. Ce funds will be in Ihe Pay-As-You-Go
future,
Budget relinquishmenl of $31 milllon due to investment
Facillty Management A4B0776 Op Facilities Portfolio Upg 118,156 - - - - (30,950) (30,950); 88,206 lizalion. Ce funds will be in the ic i Initiative
fulure.
Financlal Support AB0201  Modemized Financlal Systems 2,150 % ; (250) % . (250) 1,900 s::::‘c;‘m"’""’"‘ of $250 thousand due to Investment. 1, 5 v 6o
Enabling Services Budget relinguishment of $1.3 milllon due to Investment scope
| Flnanclal Support A480202 Financlal Reporting 8,745 - {200) (450) {600} . {1,250) 7,495 Chatie Pay-As-You-Go
Financial Support A480203 Modemlizing Commerce 1.470 - - (148) - O (149) 1,321 Budgel drlaall:::lshment 0r§148 lhousand due to invesiment Pay-As-You-Go
Financial Support P730001  Treasury Caplal 130 @0) - - . . @0) 100 [Reel Einqushman FSIMIRGSRD WIS leoracvarcs
Budgst of
Financlal Support P737_001  Finance Caphal 329 (2 « . . . (@) 328 lw‘:!"m % sz £ are; Pay-As-You-Go

CITY OF CALGARY

RECEIVED
IN COUNCIL CHAMBER

NOV 05 2024

mem: -3\ (oo~
. OiSvio- Qevsel MW S
CITY CLERK'S DEPARTMENT




Purpose: To provide capiial budget adjustments for Councll appraval

CAPITAL BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS - FOR APPROVAL
($000s)

C2024-1087
REVISED ATTACHMENT 5

Budgel relinquishment of $2.7 million due lo invesiment
iorilizetion and funds will be in
future. This i educe th
climate budget by $2.7 milllon, Reducing this budget will resull
In the Incremental costs of an EV to be absorbed by cuslomers
Fleel Management Ad14470 Green Fleet Stralegy 15,000 . {400} (400) (1.860) (2,660) 12,340 |earlier than anticipated. Wilhout time for business unils lo adjusl |Pay-As-You-Go
their budgets, this is likely (o delay EV adoplion resulling in &
slower reduclion in GHG emissions Ihrough electrification. This
fund was covering the higher Incremental cost of EVs compared
to ICE vehicles and the budget reduction will result In the full
cost of EVs belng charged to the customers.
Budgel relinquishment of $1.5 million as syslem upgrade may
Infrasiructure & Englneedng A4BO705 Project and Portfollo Mgmt 8,855 . {(500) (1,000) - {1.500) 8,355 [need to be posiponed and addltional funding will be required In  |Pay-As-You-Go
the next cycle.
N Budget relinquishment of $576 housand as the asset
Infraslructure & Engineering A480706 Corporate AM Technology 8,774 - - (576) - (576) 8,197 |Management architecture upgrade needs to be postponed or IMunicipal Sustalnabifty Inltiative
cancelled.
Budget relinquishment of $500 thousand due to reduced sco|
Infrasiructure & Englneering  A482100  Value Management 2000 - @50) @50) - (so0) t0p [ asact e P payhs-YouGo
Byt redivaguisd il uf $1.1 willlion dust o lnvestmon
= reprioritization. Thia $1.1 milllon was held for a future -
Infrasiructure & Englneering A4B2103 Project Map Ability 1,222 (812) (150) (150) (1,112) 110 apportunity Lo explore a polentisl new saftware solution. Funding Pay-As-You-Go
imay be requested in fuluro,
Organizalional Heallh, Safety & - - Budget relinquishment of $358 lhousand due lo the invesiment  |Lifecycle Malnlenance &
(Wellness PBI5_12F  Selely Data Management System e (179) 179) @s) 2110 being deferred and spending lo be delsyed to fulure years. Upgrade Reserve
.. n P g Budgst of $450 dueto Ufecycle Manlenance &
Services & A415001  inventory System Improvemen 2,259 (200) (250) (@s0) 1808 | eferred and funding will be requested in the next budget cycle. |Upgrade Raserve
Procurement & Warehousing P736_002  Warehouse 1,567 - - (120) * (120) 1,447 :::f:gr!mr::ishmenl of $120 thousand due to investmant Pay-As-You-Go
Procurement & Warehousing P735_003 ;m:;!n :‘r:n_ords: 5 ts) 2 - . (s) ¥ :J;E:; f;l'm]ulshmenl of $5 lhousand as investmenls are Pay-As-YorGo
Business Applications and < 4 Budget of $343 duelo Lifecycle Mainlenance &
Procurement & Warehousing P736008 oo ology Malnienance Bidg U 1,897 (100) (200) {43) {343); 1,653 lecope change; Upgrade Reserve
o % % Budget relinquishment of $78 thousand due to investment
Pracurement & Warehousing PE11_003  Fueling Systems 1.588 (78} (78), 1,511 deflarred and funding wil be requested in the next budget cycle. |Pay-As-You-Go
- B _ _ o Budget relinquishment of $264 lhousand as the funds ere no Lifecycle Mainlanance &
- Citizen Information & Services P794_004  Online Service Enhancements 6,177 (254} (264)] 5813 longer required. Upgrade Reserve
| Communication " i
Records Managemenl, Access & " = _ " Budget of $119 as are
Privecy P795_001  Conlent Suite (Phase 2) 1,800 (119) {119), 681 completed. Pay-As-You-Go

15C: UNRESTRICTED

20113



Purpose: To provide capital budget adjustments for Council spproval

CAPITAL BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS - FOR APPROVAL
($000s)

Budget ralinquéshment of $305 thousand dus to projects

C2024-1097
HEVISED ATTACHMINT 5

Parks & Open Spaces A419700 Parks Pro] Developmenl Prgm 1,402 - - s (305) (308) 08T | e s fure budgel eyck Pay-As-You-Go
S ” Budget relinguishemend of $4.1 million. The service will millgate "
Parks & Open Spaces A420185  Park Infrastruclure LC 41,185 (440) (610) (1,050) 40,135 | e epekahanl of bt susing Muncipal Sustalnablity Inllative
8 . 4 |Budget relinquishment of $4.2 million malnly due to profects
Parks & Open Spaces P500_006 Park Upgrades 42,543 (2,051) (2,167) (4,218) 38,32 Selerrod la futurs budge! cycle. Reserve for Future Caphal
Parks & Open Spaces P500_008  Park Lifecycle 9,137 " (200) . . (200) 8,937 m"“"‘“‘""q“'s"m“"‘ of $200 thousand dus to project scope m‘-"ﬁ"“‘" m""‘"""‘“ &
Parks, lion and
Cullure &
Recreallon Opportunilies A46551  Recreatlon Amenlty LC 40,748 P (181 (2,266) . (2.447) 38,302 m}“’"“““'s"'““"‘ of S=#milfordoe 1o scops. || Eenta &
Recreation Opportunilies P519_002  Needs and Preferences 267 (33) . - B (33) 23 M"I I"“", quishmen of $33 lhousand as nvesiments are |pegeryg for Future Captal
. -y CP Weslside Rec Cenlre Budget of $1.5 mifion due lo hunds no k
5 E 5 1,500, -|Budg ger
Recrealian Opporiunilies P519_003 Upirade 1,500 (1,500) (1,500) | " Reserve for Fulura Capital
PipAs-You-Go [-50.1M)
4 1 4312 = = . Hudgel relinquishment of $1.3 mifllon due to costs lower than 0 "
Recreatlon Opportunilles P§19_130  Facillty Lifecycle 31,589 (1,312) (1,312) 30,278 e ot Tk E o o S mwrmx:apnau
Public Safety and 7 Budgel relinquishmenl of $156 due as invesiments are s S o
< 0 - E = o o
Bylaws Fire & Emergency Response PO41_177 Stallon # 7 Replacement (0) ©) [{0)] jetod, Municipal Sustainabifty Inilistive
Affordable Houslng A4B2002 Lev Cap thru Fed & Prov Pgm 102,000 - - (6.730) * (6.790) 95,210 |Budget relinquishment of $6 8 million due to project delay. Reserve for Future Capital
Social programs and . Increase Affordable Housing . . 2 Budget rolingu 5080 a8 are - i s
o Affordable Housing PaBIAHS oS 26,919 (119) (870) (988) 5,930 | 4 Municipal Sustainabiy Initiative
Affordable Housing P489_RSD  CH-Rosedale 441 (@41) - - - (441) - ‘M‘I l""l'"““'s""'e"' of $441 housand as Investments ata |y, 1o Sustainabifty Intiative
Tax and Property Budynt relinquishment of $2.5 milion from project PTWeb and
Taxalion A4B0100  Tax Syslem Modemization 14,747 . . (2.521) . (2.521) 12,226 |BTOOLS due foinvestment reprionization and funding wilbe  [Pay-As-You-Go
Assessmenl " "
it BTOOLS upg:
Publlc Translt psga_ppt  Lrimery Transit Network 2,436 (@12) . - : (212) 2,224 |Budget reinquishment of $212 thousand due (o rescoping of |y icipal Sustainabity nitative
- Oplimization projects.
Public Transht P564_002 E::: d‘i‘)’s“""e' Service Te 29,450 (400) (2.750) . N (3,150) 26,300 m:‘;gl‘:‘"s"me"‘ 01'$3,2 milkion due to projects deferred (0 1.4 s ustainabifty Initistive
Public Transit PSEE 001 RouteAhead Rapid Transit 671 = (400) - 2 (400) 271 |Budnet relinquishment of $400 thousand due (o costs lower than Pay-As-You-Go
e Corridors anticipated.
Public Transil P659_01W  Stoney Transit Facility 22,324 (3,000) - . . (3,000) 19,324 of $3 """"’u”e lo '"VS""E:lm Municlpal Sustaineblity Initistive
; lunding will bo
Public Transit PBS5_02W  Big Buses Community Shuttle Bu 743,523 - : (3,863) (@853 739,650 wlmishm 21538 milllon:due toinvesimenl Copltal Reserves
Public Transit PB68_O01W  Fare Collection Equipment 1,500 (84) . . . (84) 1,416 |Budget relinquishment of $84 thousand due lo rescoping of |5, v, Go
" . " N B Budgel refinquishment of $530 thousand due lo projecis .
Public Transit P868_02W  Fare Colleclion Systems 5,865 (200) (330) (530) 5,335 1o the nexst . Municipal Sustaineblfty Inltigtive
Public Transit P738_C01  Wesl LRT- Downlown - 69 SLW 363 - K (363) P (363) = wlﬂi"“”is"’"e“‘ 01 $363 thousand s projects are Municlpal Sustalnablity Initlative
Sudget refinquishment of $3.9 million o faclitate tramsfens 10
Sidewalks & Pathways A44B4S4  5A Nelwork Development Acceler 61,812 = o (3.800) E (3.900) 57,912 (Eritical Ko lifccycle maintenance programs, Reserve for Future Caphl

ISC: UNRESTRICTED

emuring senvice
Muwmmmmmmmls,

and pronty cnlis withen service,

Jot13



€2024-1087
REVISED ATTACHMENT 5

CAPITAL BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS - FOR APPROVAL
(5000s)

Purpose: Ta provide capital budget adusiments for Council approval

" Budget relinquishment of $100 thousand due to projects
Sidewalks & Palhways 446456 Public Realm Investments 40,876 - - (100) - - (100) 40,776 dsnj' o l:e e oyt proj Reserve for Futura Capttal
5 z 2 > Budget relinquishment of $1 mililon due to projects deferred lo Kl
& y: A481400 Comm Moblllty Imp-Sldewalks 4,256 (1,000) (1,000) 3,286 | next eycie: Pay-As-You-Go
Budget relinquishment of $450 thousand due to projects Lifecycle Malntenance 8
Speclalized Transit P584_001  Access Calgary Technology 4,030 (450) = = = * (450 3880 | ferred to the next cycle. Upgrade Reserva

Transportation
Budget relinquishment of $300 thousend to facilitate lransfers (o

. . . . critical life llfecycle maislenance programs, ensuring sendoe "
Streets A448452 Dev Infrastructure - NC 2,786 (300) (300} 2,486 |ovels are malntained for pavement quallty, bridges, sireel lights, Pay-As-You-Go

and priority critical Infrastructure within Streets/S&P service.

Budget reflinquishment of $300 thousend to facilitale transfers 1o

. - " = critical life lifecycle malntenance prograrms, ensuring service o
Streets A446453 Development Infrastructure 2,772 (300) (300)] 2,472 levels are malntained for pavement quallty. bridges, strest lights, Pay-As-You-Go

and priority critical Infrastructure wilhin Streets/S&P service.

Budgel relinquishment of $750 lhousand to fecilitale transfers to

.  na-s [critical life llfecycle malntenance programs, ensuring service
s - - . 2 2
Slreels A481355 Opesallunal Inprovements 2,792 (3/5) {375) (760); 2,04 levels are malnlainad for pavement quallty, bridges, streat lights, Pay-As-You-Go

and pilorlly citieal Inhiasbuctuie within Siresly/S&P gervice,

Budgel relinquishment of $1.8 miltion lo lacilitale transters ta
3 2 ™ critical Iife Iifecycle malntenance programs, ensuring service Lifecycle Maintenance &

Streets Gl ! Mobljity; Infrasinucture: 5,887 {300} (200) (1800) 4057 levels are malntalned for pavement quallty, bridges, streel lights, |Upgrade Reserve

and priorly crillcal Infrastruclure withln Streets/S&P service.

Streets A481403  Richmond-Sarcee Improvement 227 (25) (139) . i - (163) 54 E::if;lgz';"““’“’"e"‘ of $163 thousand as projectis nearing | vy oo
Sireels A4B1407 144 AV NW at W Nose Cresk 18,751 (1,942) - - - N (1,242) 16,809 :::‘%7:;:':‘"‘1"'5“"‘&"' of §1.8 million as project is nearing Pay-As-You-Go
Streels A481408 A Sireel SE Extension 398 . (285) . . . (25) g [Lieeeinisimen ol S5 ousand s PR S 0Pa00.  fpoyassvnnio

Budgel relinquishment of $670 thousand to [acilltate (ransfers to

. - - z - critical life lifecycle maintenance programs, ensuring service . P -
Sthests P129.143 Subdnvision Censtruction 2T (E70) (670) 2401 levels are malntalned for pavement quality, bridges, streel lights, Muricipal Sustainabifty Iitative

and priorily critical Infrastruciure within Streels/S&P service.

Budgel ralmqulshmenl of 5404 thousand due lo investment
will reduce the cross-

. Cilmate & Environmentaj iz " & _ nurporale dimata qum thoussnd. This reduction will . .
Uiilitles & Environment |G e ment A410751 Centrallzed Climate Fund 28,831 (404) (404) 28,427 |vesult In fewer Infrasiructure projects o be funded ta Implement Municlpal Sustainabifty Initiative
greenhouse gas emissions andfor climate risk reduction
measures,
Total Relinquishment (13,360) (21,743) {68,548) (8,816) (30,950) (143,517) |
Note: * The funding sources for these relinquishments {olaling $23.65 million are reslricled. Therafore, this Iolal is excluded fram the refi in Table 4b, 3,

“Tha remaining refinquishments of $119 857M are combined with funding switches of $15.55 millian Lo provide $135.417 milllon In corporate funding for lhe recommended new capital Investments.

15C: UNRESTRICTED 4ot13



C€2024-1087
REVISED ATTACHMENT 5

CAPITAL BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS - FOR APPROVAL
($000s)

Purpose: To provide capltal budget adustmenls for Councll approval

Budget Increases
. - - = Budget request of 56 mllilon for the purchase of new vehicles for
Bullding Safety A470034 Bldg Safety Vehicle Acqulsillo 5,561 3,000 3,000 6,000 11,581 new FTES and lifecycling old vehlcles. | Capital Reserves
" . . Budget request of $5 mlllion to add Artlficlal Intellgence (Al)
Bullding Safety A470036 BS Service Modamization 11,803 244 2404 4588, 1661 project scope to BS Service Modemization Pragram. Cophel Rokanvos
. . . Budget request of $3.8 million for required technology and
Bullding Safety PO67_D02 Business Tech Su 7,673 1,884 1,911 3,786 11,468 service enhancement to meel operational needs, Capllal Reserves
Bullding Safety A470003 BS Fumilure & Work Space - - 1,000 . 3 . 1,000 1,000 | Budget request of $1 mililon for furniture, space configuration.  |Capltal Reserves
N N z i g 3 & Budget request of $1,7 million for required technology and
Business Licensing A470100 8L Business Tech Sustain 861 81 1 1723 | rvice enhancement lo meet operational nesds, ookl Reserves
Business Licensing A470005  BL Arificial Intelligence - . 263 263 . z 525 526 [Rucust request o 5,52"'(;"‘1‘1':;’;‘ forriei/ program far BL (Capital Reserves
) . . . . s 5 > Budgel request of $500 thousand to address growth related
City Planning & Policy Ad4B1668 CW-Growing Spaces Grant 250 250 500 500 oriorities (o be by the Established Area Invesiment Fund. Capltal Reserves
Bullding, Planning and = o == =
. . . Budget reques! of $1.5 millien for required lechnology ar
C \pp A481251 DA Service Improvemenls 6,322 1,022 524 1,547 7,869  service enhivicemist 1o meet operationsl nceds. [Capltal Raserves
Development Approvals A470011 DA Adificial Intelligence . . 2404 2,404 - - 4,988 4.98p |Bucgctrequest of S5 millen to add Arificial Intefigence (A1) |y Roserves
Budget request of $53.1 million to fund Event Centre land
— A - . |=zcquisitions in 2024 and to top up budgels for acgulsition of
Real Estate P895_001 Land Acquisilion Other Civic 57,848 33,077 10,000 10,000 53,077 110,925 for municipal service delivery funded from the Revolvi Capltal Reservas
Fund in 2025 and 2026,
K g @ - | Budget request of S250 thausand to fund the sbalement costs
Real Eslale PE96_444  Real Est Demos and Abatements 535 250 250 785 baaisd on HAZWAT reports and assessments on bulldings, Caphal Reserves
Carporsle Land Management - 3 - Budget request of $750 thousand to fund lhe Land Syslem
Reasl Eslate P698_718 Fram: X2 721 500 250 750 1471 Reallgnment % Capllal Reserves
Budget request of $2.4 milllon to fund CHC managed portfolio of
Real Estate P698_LL1 Longterm Leases 3,336 - 1400 500 500 - 2,400 5,736 |properties planned lo be managed Intemnally in the fulure and  |Capltal Reserves
includes work an the Soulh Hill underground utilities.
Budget requesi of 527.3 million due lo unplanned growth in
iEnaNing Services Fleet Management P871_001 Growth 12,801 = 13,668 13,668 - - 27,336 40,137 |eritical front-line services and accounts for inflation-induced | Selt-Supported Debt
price increases.
Budget request of $260 thousand to replenish the 1% public arl Devi & ke
Library Services A414095 Clgry Pub Library Invest Prog 25,615 100 B0 B0 - - 260 25,875 |coniribution reducticin on Litrary Progeam budget of 526 million | nndl ﬂhop uu’ms
during 2023-2026 Servi & Budget cycle.
Parks, Recrealion and uring ervice Plans & Budget cycle,
Cullure
Developer & Other
3 " ' . Budget request of $330 thousand for the Deer Ridge community
Parks & Open Spaces Ad20185 Park Infrastructure LC 41,185 390 390 41,575 prolect (5165K) and to match external funding (§225K). mmgi:ﬂﬂl:)(msm

ISC: UNRESTRICTED bol13



Purpase: To provide capltal budgel adjusiments for Councll approval

CAPITAL BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS - FOR APPROVAL
($000s)

C2024-1097
REVISED ATTACHMENT 5

est of lillon fc -
g'msamy and Fire & Emi ¥ Response A4BOS10 Haskayne Emerg Resp St il < - 2,000 s 2,000 2,000 zdga v:qu $2 million for Haskayne Perm stallon Land  |Daveloper & Other
Budget request of 85 million for lifecycle maintenance,
Affordable Housing A482001 Housing Lifecycle City owned 10,365 . - 5,000 . 5,000 15,365 |specifically for repairs thal will achieve improvements in energy |Other Federal Grants
i and gas i
Soclal programs and Bu:gel r:qusst Iofe:17:|.5 million to mateh Housing Accelerator
ardces Affordable Housing AMB2004  Housing Acceleratar Fund 55,000 5 7,117 79,233 57417 173,466 228,466 :;M“: el ""l’;‘dmc;fdf;:‘:"’j:;::ﬂ:;y‘:'m Other Federal Grants
approvals and bullding process.
Affordable Housing = . s Budget request of $15 million o malch CHC contribution to the  |Daveloper & Other
Affordable Housing P483_000 Redevelopment 66,840 15,000 15,000 81,840 Rundle project, Conpstlorss
= ” s % Budget request of 53 milllon lo mateh grant from Province for
Public Transil A446554 Airport Transit Conn(East) 10,000 - 3,000 3,000 13,000 Airpor Connector Sludy, Other Provinclal Granls
Public Transit A446555  Blue Line Extenlion Lo 88 Ave NE 9,000 - 900 1100 - 2,000 11,000 | Budget request of 52 million lo match grant from Provinee (or oy provinctal Grants
Public Tisnsil PBSS_[4W  LRT Lifecycie Asset Management 17.518 - - 321 . 321 17,840 ;“:3;; raquost of 6321 theusand to add F'CM Grant recognized o, cotord Grantn
e Teanslt PEE5_02W Bl Buses Communlty Shuttla Bu 743,523 - 920 a2n 744,443 """“":‘:ﬁ““’,mﬁiv, ngsﬂpmm;d grants, |Peveloper 8 Gther
. 41 uya |Budgel requas! of $1,4 miflion lo align tho budget with gmnta "
ildmwalka & Pathways Addndnin Pirldm Rvvalstn loiwwnbisniisly 40,878 . 1,388 1,488 Al 244 from the federal gov slmmant, Uther Faderal Grans
[Daveioper & Other
Transportation . |Budget request of $453 thousand lo match the deposit from a
Sidewalks & Pathways P&12_000 Main Sireels 54,852 68 385 - - 453 55,305 | Conlributions ($68K)
Y - | developer for wark complated on their behalf, Other Feefersi Grants (385K)
Sureals MB1352  Dev Infrasiructure - AD 4577 o . . 5 0 4,57a||Euatset emlest of 60,0 Thotrmend o vatch e ncresss I privatafotioter & Othar
Budpget request of $157 thousand to match the deposit from
Slreets A481356 Signal Communicaticns 5,080 157 - . - 157 5,237 | Alberta Transportallon for the work carried out by the Clty on the |Other Provinclal Grants
rogiional traffic management cenlre projsct.
: Budget request of $2.5 million for equipment upgrades and also
Streets P128_136  Planis Capltal 4,070 1,200 900 400 2,500 6.570 | 4 o 1o the cost of Stvel products. Capltal Reserves
Streets PS570_001  SW-West Ring Rd Connections 10,990 7 - . - 7 10,996 IWI’ 57 thousand to match e intwrest comed o |0 b Grants

ISC: UNRESTRICTED

60of13



Purpese: To provide capital budget adjustments for Council approval

‘Slormwaler Management

P8Y7_000

Facililies and Network

139,526

CAPITAL BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS - FOR APPROVAL

18,385

{$000s)

67,904

19,000

28,000

134,289

273,815

Budgel request of $134.3 million to address additional budget
ineeds lo provide Nlooding resiliency and improve stormwaler
quality in 2024-2026, Major projecls include Sunnyside Flood
Barrier, Forest Lawn Creek Improvement, Pond Renewal
Pragrams, and simllar needs across Calgary.

C2024-1087

REVISED ATTACHMENT &

Selt-Supported Debt

(Wasle & Recycling

P256_000

Landfill Trealment infrastructure

5,381

15,391

9,535

24,926

30,306

Budgel request of $24 9 million due to cost escalalions, project
scope change and new projects in response lo tonnage increase.

Caplial Reserves

Waste & Recycling

P258_000

Facilllles, Equipment

101,384

12,522

113,907

Budget request of $12.5 million due to cost escalatlons, project
scape change and new projects In responses to tonnage Increase,

Capltal Reserves

Waslewaler Colleclion &
Treatment

Wasterwater Treatment Plants

402,224

40,718

68,445

188,664

323,882

621,709

1,023,333

Budget request of $621.7 mlllion primarily due to the necessary

of capacily to
populalion growih and investment lo address capital

needs to meet

Sell-Supported Debt

Waslewaler Collection &
Trealment

P895_000

Waslewater Collection Network

250,006

49,363

82,084

18,780

160,247

410,253

Budgel request of $160.2 million due 1o cost escalations,
[numerous projecis heing more complex Lhan anticipated

Iphon, F and delays
throughout the program.

Self-Supparted Debl

(Water Trealment & Supply

PBg1_000

Water Troatment Plants

102,553

19,434

67,763

29,750

29,750

148,697

249,250

Budgel request of $146.7 mlllion primarily due to the Increase In
capltal cosl i for
F and

growth.

|Sel-Supported Debt

Waler Treatmenl & Supply

PB82_D0D

Water Dislribulion Network

241,928

78,418

176,963

133,733

82,333

473,447

715,375

Budget request of $473 4 million primarily due to lhe necessary
expansion of water network Lo maintain the delivery of water in

existing communilies, extend services lo new communlties and
meet the needs of lhe growing city.

Seif-Supported Debt

Total Increase

314,604

628,208

447,804

1,808,578

70113



Purpose: To provide caplial budget adjustments for Councl| approval

CAPITAL BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS - FOR APPROVAL

($000s)

C2024-1097
REVISED ATTACHMENT 5

Budget Transfers
Fleel Management PB11_003 Fueling Systems - 95 784 622 78 1,588 1,588 o8 $1.5 millon o Flest - -
tranalet of $1.5 million Management where
Enabling Services Fuding Syslem Upgrade project Is executed and dellvered. Propheou- o
Procurement & Warehousing P811_003 Fueling Systems 1,588 (95) (784) (622) {78) (1,588) -
 Total 1,568 - - . . B 1,588
Fleel Management P811_002 Fuel Systems - Depals B 21 - - . 21 21
s Budget transfer of $21 thousand to Fleet Management where the |
Services Fuunling System Upgrade project overhead Is recoversd. Hadbiadl
Procurement & Warehousing Pa11_o02 Fuel Syslems - Dspols 21 (21) - . - {21) -
Total 21 . - - - - 21
Building, Planning 20t | ing Safety A420164  PDS Green Line 7,000 - i (7.000) . (7.000) .
Transportation Public Transi AS20161  PT GreenLine 53,000 . - 1200 . 12,000 1,000 | 298t (arster of $12 millon to Publl Transi 1o Sgn Wil o osenes
Uliklies & Envirenment |Wasle & Recycling A420163 WRS Green Line 5,000 - - (s,000) - (5.000) .
[ Totsl 81,000 | a1,000
| Cagitat Reserves (-$38.9M)
City Planning & Policy A463920 Downtown Stralegy Capital 148,672 (5,100) (31,700) (24,440) - (61,240)| 88,432 [Mumicipn " Intintive
(-$22.3M)
Planning and Budget transfer of $61.2 milllion to th Capital Reserves ($9.3M)
Fm 12nni19 219 | ity Planning & Policy P616_000 DT Public Realm - 5100 17,700 3440 = 26,240 26200 | o !mus and dolveres. encelines WhErS . nmicig Susianasiy e
{$17M)
5 Copstat Ruserven (529.6M)
?D"m"": Development & r6319_D10 Arls Commons Transformation 09,997 - 14,000 21,000 - 35,000 124,997 Municipnl Suatminabdty Iarve
ounsm - (55 39
Total 239,668 - - . - - 239,808
Facility Management A480750 Assel Sustalnment Program 78,910 107 - - - 107 80,017
Lidecycie Mardenance &
Enabling Services Facllity Management A4BO767 Fire Facillty Sustalnment 16 (18) - - - {16) (0)| Budget transfer of $107 Ihousand to align with aciual spending. |Upgrade Reserve
Facllity Management A480768 Parks Facllity Sustalnment 92 (92) - - - (92). 0
Total 80,017 . - . . - 80,017

15C: UNRESTRICTED

Bol13



C2024-1097
REVISED ATTACHMENT 5

CAPITAL BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS - FOR APPROVAL
($000s)

Purpose: To provide caplal budget adjustments foc Council approval

Facillty Management A4B0758 Heritage Planning Program 9 9) - - - . (8) . i i
Enabling Services Budget lransfer of $8 thousand to allgn with actual spending. mﬁ: Rum"""
Facllity Management A4B0759 Herltage Asset Sustalnment 9,138 9 . . - - 9 9,146
Total 9,146 . . = - - - 9,146
Facillty Management A480754 Facllity Dala - Technalogy 1,718 19 - - - - 19 1737
Enabling Services Budget lransfer of $19 thousand to allgn with aclual spending,  |Pay-As-You-Go
Integrated Customer Data L = & i <
Faclllty Management P779_716 Management 19 (18) (19)
Total 1,737 . - - - - - 1,737
il - - . - Lifecycle Meintenanca &
Facility Management A4B0762 Nartheast Site Development 1,958 (858) (1,000) (1,958) Upgrade Reserve
|Litecycie Mantonance &
Upgrade Resorva (SIM)
Facllity Management A4BOTTE Op Facliitles Portfollo Upg 119,156 2,032 1,000 - (5,000) - (1,968) 117,188 [Mricpal Suatanaslty Wajive (|
e B [$5M)
. . Budget ransfer of $5 million due to higher lhan expected
[Enabling Services for Caphal C Grant :w!w-ﬁcmm)
Caplial Resarves (-$0.5M)
Facility Management P776_D11 Major OWC - Sarcee 1,074 (1,074) - - - - {1,074) - Pay-As-You-Go (-$0.6M)
Tax-supporied Debl (-S2K)
Facillty Management P498_o01 Capltal Consarvatlon Grant 20,315 - - - 5,000 - 5,000 25,315 Municipal Suslainability Inilistive
Tatal 142,503 . - - - - - 142,503
Enabling Services Facllity Management A4BO771 Bld-Symons V Multl-Srvc Cnl 48,362 - (8,000) - (3,500) - (11,500) 37,862 Budget transfer of §11.5M Lo retum funds from the Symons
Valley Centre program to Housing Solitions. With an alternate | Munick
detivery plan for the non-market housing component of this (53 5M)
progra project, these funds are no langer required and will be Pay-As-You-Ga (SBM)
f::‘i‘:; ms and | Affordable Housing A482002  Lev Cap lhru Fed & Prov Pgm 102,000 . 6,000 5 2,500 . 11,500 113,500 |Foveployed to support ciher housing intiatives.
Total 151,362 - - - . - - 151,362
Affordable Housing P4BI_AHS ;‘“::T;‘ Allodetizlovsing 26,918 120 ‘ = 5 2 120 27,038
Budge! transfer of $120 for " A g |Other Federal K)
| consolidation. Other Provinctal Granls (S96K)
Affordable Housing P4B3_PKD  Wildwood 120 (120} - = - - (120 (0
Total 27,039 - . - - ” K 27,038

1SC: UNRESTRICTED 9of13



Purpase: To provide capital budgel adjustments for Councll approval

CAPITAL BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS - FOR APPROVAL
($000s)

C2024-1097
REVISED ATTACHMENT 5

Waste & Recyclin: P256_000  Landfil Trestment Infrastructure 5,381 8,772 - - - 8,772 14,153
st ing 5_L Budget transfer of $8 8 milllon lo address changes in cash flow .
Utililies & d i needs for cell lion and align wilh the | Cagitsl Rleserves
revised Waito & Recycling Infrastructure Investment Flan
Waste & Recycling P258_000 Facllities, Equipment 101,384 (8,772) - . - (8.772)| 92,612
Total 106,765 - . - - B 106,765
Parking A426956  Swuctural 33,011 (2011) (1,500) (1,500) o (5,011) 34,000
okl Budget transfer of $5.0 million Lo Perkplus Technology [
Improvements lo align with the Cauncll approved budgel.
Parking A426957 ParkPlus Teeh Improvemenls 511) 2,011 1,500 1,500 - 5,011 4,500
Total 38,500 - - - - o 38,500
Bidewalks & Pallways P503_933 Palhways and Tralls Lilecycle 5577 617 315 - - 933 6,510 o
T Budget transfer of $933 thousand to fund missing link pathway NITQ i
construction colnclding with deferred CP Rall committed praojects Pay-An-You-Go (SZ85K)
Slreels P133_001 Railway Crossing Upgrades 3,358 617) (315) - - (933)] 2426
Tatal 8,935 - - - - - 8,835
Busels A481407 144 AV N W Note Lrsex 18,754 ¥ Auu -] = 400 19,151 )
n Budge! trantfor of §100 thoutond ta the 144 Ave NW project 10 |Devehgss & Ollier
cover the funds mandatorily relinquished, |Cormrtaglons
Slresls PB66E_001 Banff Trell-6tadium 761 - (400) . . (400) 361
Total 19,512 - - - . | 19,512
Slreets A4B81403 Richmond-Sarcee Improvement 227 (64) - - . (64) 163
Transportation Tk Budget ransfer of $84 thousand to cover funding deflcll Py fa-You-Go
Avenue S Slough Crossing & - > - o
Streets P573_001 CPR Grade Separalio (64) 64 84
Total 163 B - - . . 163
|Infrastructure & Englneering A432412 RD-WID Online 1457 (93) (750) (550) - (1,393)) 65 - %
iget transfer of $1.4 mlilllon to consclidate capltal programs
Services and no change In scope of work PardesYesto
|Infrestructure & Englneering A480701 CROWM Phase Il hLh] a3 750 550 - 1383 1,533
Total 1,598 - - - - | 1,598
Public Transit PB55_14W  LRT Lifecycle Assel Management 17518 (1,000) - - - {1.000) 16,519 P
) Budget transfer of $1 million from Traction Power (o fund the = =
m Haystern LRV Extension Mot SUB UNDRY Snhiadus
Publlc Transit P664_D7W  LRVs for LRT 103,441 1,000 - * - 1,000 104,441
 Total 120,961 - - - - o 120,961
ISC: UNRESTRICTED

100113



$2024-1097
REVISED ATTACHMENT §

CAPITAL BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS - FOR APPROVAL
{5000s)

Purpose: To provide capital budgel adjustiments for Councll approval

[ulding Plancing 87 |, and Developmnt & Sales AD3784 ol Courses Redevalopment 5,458 (300) (4,000) (1,450) (108) g » Capitel Reserves
Budgel transfer of $24.5 million lo the service line where the — ($6.5M)
. Park Infrastruclure LC project (518M) is executed and delivered | <2P!lal Reserves (35,
Parks & Open Spaces P500_006  Park Upgrades 42543 A4S 105004 7430 2108 Hidab 67,001 | 114 for stewerdship of the Goll Courses Redevelopment project |Feserve for Fulure Capial
: el (s18M)
N for remainder of Ihe scope ($6.5M) based on Council direction
Parks, and
Culture
Parks & Open Spaces AA20185 Park Infrastructure LC 41,185 (4,000) (6,000) {6,000) (2.000) - (18,000} 23,185 Reserve for Future Capfal
Total 90,186 & = - = & 4 90,186
Couincil & Commitien Support A481001 AV Tech Lifecycle Ay, (481) N = S = (481)) “|Budget transfer of $481 thousand to move AV support funclion ifacyciaGiok &
Enabling Services for the Gouncil from Councll and Committee Support to IT e R,
IT Solulions & Support P741_040 [T Communications Infrasinicture| 3,375 481 - - - - 481 3,855 | Solutions & Support service line
Total 3,855 - - - - - | 3,855
Enabling Services Municipal Elections A481002 Eleclion Carls 570 B 600 = = & 600 1,170
Budget iransler of $600 thousand due lo cosl escalation Pay-As-You-Go
prand Records Manegemenl, Access & - pyge goq  Content Suile (Phase 2) 1,800 - (600) - = - (600) 1,200
Communication Privacy
Tatal 2,370 - & e = - # 2,370
Recreatlon Opportunllies A448000 Capllal Inveslment Strategy 237,738 3.871 - - - - 3,871 241,608
N Recreatlon Opportunities P506_834 Rocky Ridge Rec Facliity 3,582 (2,832) - - - - {2,932) 650
Parks, Recreslion and Budgel Iransfer of $3.8 million lo consolidale project restricted |, cusly Issued debt
Cullure funds from New Rec Facililies to Rocky Ridge Alhlellc Park.
[Recreatlon Opportunilles P506_698 Greal Plains Rec Facllity 282 {282) - - - - (282) |
Recreallon Opportunllies P506_699 Quarry Park Rec Facllity 657 {657) - - - - {B57) -
Total 242,259 - - - - - - 242,259
’ Feohamic Development & P512.892  Forl Calgary New Museum 5,238 269 - . = = 269 6,507
Building, Planning and | TOUNsm Budget transfer of $269 thousand to consolidate budget for Forl |Lifecycle Maintenance &
Calgary New Museum Upgrade Reserve
EcanBmiz & ps3g gz GVic Partners Infrastructure 48,540 (269) . . . - (269) 48,271
ourism - Granl
Total 54,778 - - - - - =] 54,778

1SC: UNRESTRICTED 110013



C2024-1087

REVISED ATTAGHMENT 5
CAPITAL BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS - FOR APPROVAL
($000s)
Purpose: To provide capltal budgel adjustments for Councll approval
Public Satety and I 2
Bylaws Fire & Emergency Response ABO505  Livingston Emerg Resp Sin 200 5 1,750 1,750 . s 3,500 3,700 Develcper & Other
| Contriuions.
Lifecyele Mainlenance &
Fire & Emergency Responss A4B0507 SouthShepard Emerg Resp Sin 1,775 - - (1.775) - . 1,775) E |Upprade Rescrve (-3280)
(5225%)
Budget transfer of $17 million lo consclidate funding for Temp & |Detvekper & Other
Fire & Emergency Response ~ A4B0S0B  New Fire Slations 22,488 (22) (2.972) (12,231) s . (15,225) 7,263 m’r(';'izsslilin 1 (S17:2M) 30 sl 0 3dkiess Brior D | e ranance &
) ) - § ) Upgeade Reserve (S2M)
Municipsl ty Indigtve
($z250)
: Haskayne Permanent Fire 5 & 5 a ~ Denvetoper & Other
Fire & Emergency Response A4B0510 Stalion 1,000 1,000 1,000
Fire & Emergency Response  P041_180 ‘F’:’;j‘;o’:::;’:“ﬁ';”ﬂe"w 3,000 22 222 12,256 - . 12,500 15,500 Davioper & Other
Total 27,463 B - - - - - 27,463
Pulli. Oatety and fUOSEmecigeniy Respiores _ AMB05D9  Greenina Sipport 422 > (505) (2.715) & * (3.220) 1,000 | 5ot transfer of $3.2 million due Lo slgnificant Inflatlonary
| y in new fire engines and uncommitied Greenline (Mo AmYou-tio
Fire: & Emergency Response P044_D02  Replace Emergency Unils 22,008 - 505 2,715 - - 3,220 25,229 |cauipment budget
Tolal 26,228 . - - - - 126,228
5 Fire & Emergency Response A482156 Inglewooed Mix Use Fire Stn . 500 1,000 3477 6,346 - 11,323 11,323
:;Mwsddyand m:mwdm.amma:ummmmu Lifecycie Maintonanca &
aws project is execuled and delivered Upgrade Resorve
Flre & Emergency Response A4B0501 ICFP Dwtn Core FireStn Repl 24,977 (500) (1,000) (3.477) (6.345) . (11,323) 13,654
Total 24,977 - - . . . o 24,977
| Infrastructore & Englwering A482157 Ciitical Assul Inep & Repalt - - 1,260 1,260 2,500 2,500
I8 Sariizas 5 Budge! Lransfer of $2,5 million from ihe P2M Program for a P
newly crealed program (Critical Assel Inspections and Repair)
|Infrasiructure & Engineering A480705 Project and Portfolic Mgml 9,855 . (1.250) (1,250) - L3 (2,500) 7,355
Total 9,855 . - - - - - 9,855
1SC: UNRESTRICTED

120113



C2024-1087

REVISED ATTACHMENT 5
CAPITAL BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS - FOR APPROVAL
($000s)
Purpose: To provide caplial budge! adjusiments for Councll approval
IT Solutions & Support P735_001 PeaplsSoft FSCM 863 . 500 . - - 600 1,263 W ™ 5 oy
Budget tranaler of $600 lhousand lo where the work curon! >
Enabling Services baing Incurred Ao
IT Solulians & Support P735_004 PeopleSoft HCM 3,030 - (600) - - . (600} 2430
 Total 3,693 - - - . . - 3,603
IT Solutlons & Support P741_170 Enterprise Software Licensing 34,833 - 1,000 1,000 - . 2,000 36,833
Enabling Services Budget transfer of $2 militon due to Microsofi Oracle licensing  |Lieeyeio Maintenance &
cott escalation Upgrade Reserro
IT Solutions & Support P741_180 Software Lilecyzie Replacement 6,614 - {1,000) (1,000) - - {2,000) 4,614
| Total 41,447 - - - - - o 41,447
Total Transfers - - - - - -
I Total for Approval 21,640 292,861 559,658 438,087 433,015 1,746,061 l
Note:
1, Figures may nal add due to rounding,
2. Revised budgets by Budget ID In ly i In the same \y previous or fos that Budget ID.

3. Funding souroe Is only appicabla Lo capital budgat adjustment, not (o the enfire budgel.

13013





